of services, supplies, information technology, or construction unless the contract includes a 
written certification that the company is not currently engaged in, and will not for the duration 
of the contract engage in, a boycott of Israel. 

(c) This section does not apply to a contract with a total potential value of less than 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or to contractors with less than ten (10) 
employees. 

(d) A contract entered into on or after July 1, 2022, that fails to comply with this 
section is void. 

SB 1993 

(e) The commissioner of finance and administration or the commissioner's designee